10	-19-2004	
Form PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 03/01)	2862580	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Kendall E. Allen, Ralph G. Bailey and Lisa Hughey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Taylor Made Environmental, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔩 Yes 🎎 No	0 0 0	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement 🖫 Change of Name	Street Address: 2000 N. Andrews Ave., Ext.	
Other		
	City: Pompano Beach State: Florida Zip: 33069-1497	
Execution Date: October 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏬 Yes 🖼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Jeffrey J. Sopko</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
A/2004 DTESSEM1 00000057 10961334	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fees not covered by an enclosed check.	
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address. 1801 East 7th Street, Suite 1200		
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-3108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Output Description:	2 mill	
Ronald M. Kachmarik Name of Person Signing	Signature October 8, 2004 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

COVER FOR AN AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM AND METHODS

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 36506US1.

WHEREAS, Taylor Made Environmental, Inc., a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 2000 N. Andrews Ave., Ext., Pompano Beach, FL 33069-1497, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015884 FRAME: 0386 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Kendall E. allen	10/5/04	10/5/04	
KENDALL E. ALLEN	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath	
Post Office Address: 755 Canterbury Drive	, Ruther Glen, VA 22546,	USA	
RALPH G. BAILEY Post Office Address: 2200 Farrand Street, F	Date I signed this assignment Richmond, VA 23231, US	Date I signed Declaration of Oath	
LISA HUGHEY	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath	
Post Office Address: 7209 E. Ellerson Mill	Circle, Mechanicsville, VA	23111, USA	
STATE OF Virginie COUNTY OF Vanorer ss.			
The above named KENDALL E. ALLEN, known to me, appeared before me this day of 2004, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
(Notarial Seal) STATE OF Virginia COUNTY OF Hanover	Notary Public My commission expires:	Mary 31,2006	
The above named RALPH G. BAILEY, known to me, appeared before me this day of the 2004, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
	Notary Public My commission expires:	Recd May 31, 2006	

PATENT REEL: 015884 FRAME: 0387

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF Vinginia COUNTY OF Hanover

The above named LISA HUGHEY, known to me, appeared before me this ____ day of _ 2004, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 31, 2006